
2020 Kennesaw State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-8   Conf: 1-0Home: 8-5Away: 1-2Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (134), Opp (170)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Hodges (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Carballo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Tolve (5), Hassan (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dupree 1, Richardson 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(52-59), Tolve (21-23), Torbert (8-9), Hassan (5-6), Kennedy (4-4), Dupree (3-3), Rine (2-4), Williams (2-2), Bock (1-1), Butler (1-1),
Eidson (1-1), Finney (1-2), Horn (1-1), Richardson (1-1), Vailes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Hassan, Nick .431 15-12 51 9 22 4 1 0 10 28 .549 3 0 4 4 .463 0 0 2-2 46 12 4 .935
34 Colina, Nick .324 17-10 37 10 12 2 0 0 3 14 .378 9 0 14 1 .447 1 0 4-6 15 1 0 1.000
8 Carballo, Alex .323 17-17 62 20 20 5 0 4 21 37 .597 16 1 12 0 .468 0 1 2-4 43 0 0 1.000
42 Hodges, Garrett .319 17-17 72 10 23 4 0 2 11 33 .458 7 0 16 2 .380 0 0 1-1 19 1 1 .952
6 Norman, Terence .315 14-14 54 9 17 0 0 0 5 17 .315 8 0 16 2 .397 1 0 0-1 24 1 0 1.000
4 Russell, Justin .309 18-17 68 16 21 5 0 1 12 29 .426 10 1 21 2 .400 1 0 0-0 90 8 3 .970
11 Tolve, Tyler .262 16-16 61 10 16 1 1 0 15 19 .311 10 0 14 0 .366 0 1 5-5 97 7 3 .972
2 Simon, Tyler .210 18-18 62 13 13 3 0 1 8 19 .306 12 0 16 1 .329 2 1 3-6 32 58 6 .938
24 Allen, Marcerio .114 15-12 35 9 4 2 0 0 4 6 .171 6 1 6 1 .262 0 1 1-1 20 30 3 .943
13 Diaz, Darius .250 7-1 8 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
17 Smith, Ryan .242 12-10 33 4 8 1 0 0 5 9 .273 3 1 9 0 .324 0 3 0-0 11 32 1 .977
26 Fink, Logan .229 12-12 48 5 11 4 0 0 8 15 .313 3 2 7 3 .291 2 2 0-0 68 9 4 .951
7 Gossett, Joseph .154 9-4 13 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 1 4 0 .250 1 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
3 Spratling, Malik .143 6-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 1 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Kemp, Willis .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .281 18-18 613 118 172 32 2 8 105 232 .378 89 8 145 17 .375 8 10 18-26 489 189 32 .955
Opponents .270 18-18 647 121 175 35 1 14 105 254 .393 89 30 148 12 .383 2 12 26-30 472 190 30 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Spratling, Malik 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
15 Butler, Ty 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 2 0 7 7 0 0 0 .063 2 2 0 0 0
33 Hillhouse, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
28 Richardson, Sterling 0.96 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 5 3 1 6 7 0 0 0 .152 3 1 0 0 0
16 Rine, Jared 3.37 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 18 10 7 8 13 3 0 1 .243 2 4 0 0 0
20 Horn, Monty 3.38 2-0 6 0 0 0-1 1 8.0 9 8 3 5 5 2 0 0 .281 5 2 0 0 4
21 Eidson, Brayden 3.44 1-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 18.1 17 11 7 6 16 7 0 0 .236 1 4 0 0 0
1 Williams, Colby 3.79 2-2 5 1 0 0-1 0 19.0 19 9 8 1 19 1 1 0 .257 0 4 0 0 1
5 Finney, Brison 4.50 0-0 5 1 0 0-1 1 16.0 13 8 8 7 15 1 0 3 .220 6 3 0 0 1
31 Kennedy, Ryan 5.82 2-2 5 4 0 0-1 0 17.0 23 11 11 9 13 3 0 3 .324 2 0 0 0 2
18 Vailes, Gage 5.93 0-0 5 3 0 0-2 0 13.2 18 9 9 10 17 4 0 1 .316 2 3 0 1 1
29 Torbert, Luke 7.80 1-2 5 4 0 0-1 0 15.0 18 15 13 10 12 5 0 2 .295 2 1 0 0 0
27 Staples, Jared 8.44 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 5 2 5 3 0 1 .273 0 1 0 0 0
32 Bock, Bowen 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 5 8 4 7 4 1 0 0 .333 2 2 1 0 0
41 Dupree, Nathan 14.09 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 14 12 12 5 5 3 0 3 .452 4 1 0 1 2
39 Ryan, Max 18.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 8 8 5 7 2 0 0 .421 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 5.30 10-8 73 18 0 4 2 163.0 175 121 96 89 148 35 1 14 .270 32 30 2 2 12
Opponents 5.72 8-10 67 18 1 0 2 157.1 172 118 100 89 145 32 2 8 .281 25 8 3 8 10



2020 Kennesaw State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Carballo, Alex 43 43 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Norman, Terence 25 24 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Colina, Nick 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Diaz, Darius 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kennedy, Ryan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Eidson, Brayden 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Finney, Brison 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Spratling, Malik 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Dupree, Nathan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Richardson, Sterling 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Ryan, Max 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Staples, Jared 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Butler, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Kemp, Willis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rine, Jared 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
17 Smith, Ryan 44 11 32 1 .977 9 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tolve, Tyler 107 97 7 3 .972 0 21 2 .913 5 0
4 Russell, Justin 101 90 8 3 .970 8 0 0 — 0 0
42 Hodges, Garrett 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fink, Logan 81 68 9 4 .951 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Allen, Marcerio 53 20 30 3 .943 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Simon, Tyler 96 32 58 6 .938 12 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hassan, Nick 62 46 12 4 .935 0 5 1 .833 3 0
7 Gossett, Joseph 10 3 6 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Colby 4 2 1 1 .750 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Horn, Monty 5 2 1 2 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Torbert, Luke 4 0 1 3 .250 0 8 1 .889 0 0
32 Bock, Bowen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hillhouse, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vailes, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 710 489 189 32 .955 43 26 3 .881 8 0
Opponents 692 472 190 30 .957 46 18 8 .692 5 0


